

**Sessions Case No. 91 of 2022**

**J. O. Code - WB00740**

Order No.07

Dated:09.02.2023

(5) accused persons on c/b are present by hazira and the rest (1) accused person on c/b is absent by petition and prays for time.

P.P-in-charge files hazira.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 30.05.2023 for appearance and charge.

**Dictated & corrected by me.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.**