

Sess.Case.No. 91 of 2022

Order No.16  
Dated 10.12.2025.

Out of six accused persons on cb five are present  
by filing hazira and accused Nabin Ch.Roy is absent  
by petition and prays for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

PO is on duty.

Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 09.03.2026.for consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In-charge

Additional District & Sess. Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In-charge